

RANCH HOUSE ROAD PHASE 1 & DSRP RESTRIPING PROJECT
Bid Tabulation - March 31, 2022

BASE BID						BID TAB					
						Digdug Construction, LLC		Diamond X Contracting, Inc		Myers Concrete Construction	
SPEC	SPEC NO.	ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
TxDOT	01006001	1	PREPARING ROW	AC	1.77	\$9,887.01	\$17,500.01	\$4,180.00	\$7,398.60	\$7,870.00	\$13,929.90
TxDOT	01056008	2	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	SY	240	\$21.25	\$5,100.00	\$16.45	\$3,948.00	\$52.00	\$12,480.00
TxDOT	01106002	3	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	365	\$35.00	\$12,775.00	\$153.20	\$55,918.00	\$79.00	\$28,835.00
TxDOT	01606003	4	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	1,200	\$5.17	\$6,204.00	\$7.97	\$9,564.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00
TxDOT	01646023	5	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY)	SY	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.86	\$1,032.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
TxDOT	01686001	6	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$474.00	\$7,110.00
TxDOT	02476388	7	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(6")	SY	240	\$64.90	\$15,576.00	\$28.60	\$6,864.00	\$71.00	\$17,040.00
TxDOT	03106001	8	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	48	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
TxDOT	03406034	9	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22	SY	240	\$42.19	\$10,125.60	\$49.70	\$11,928.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
TxDOT	04326002	10	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$603.50	\$1,207.00	\$2,296.00	\$4,592.00
TxDOT	04326033	11	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18 IN)	SY	520	\$56.00	\$29,120.00	\$185.80	\$96,616.00	\$115.00	\$59,800.00
TxDOT	04626003	12	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	LF	118	\$650.00	\$76,700.00	\$521.50	\$61,537.00	\$694.00	\$81,892.00
TxDOT	04666152	13	WINGWALL (FW - O) (HW=5 FT)	EA	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,472.00	\$12,472.00	\$18,976.00	\$18,976.00
TxDOT	04666166	14	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW=5 FT)	EA	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$40,363.00	\$40,363.00
TxDOT	05066020	15	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	67	\$18.66	\$1,250.22	\$31.00	\$2,077.00	\$105.00	\$7,035.00
TxDOT	05066038	16	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL & REMOVE)	LF	772	\$8.29	\$6,399.88	\$5.70	\$4,400.40	\$10.00	\$7,720.00
TxDOT	06446004	17	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWVG(1)SA(T)	EA	4	\$1,187.50	\$4,750.00	\$1,026.00	\$4,104.00	\$1,542.00	\$6,168.00
TxDOT	06666170	18	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	4,950	\$0.88	\$4,356.00	\$0.70	\$3,465.00	\$1.00	\$4,950.00
TxDOT	6666178.00	19	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	3,250	\$1.75	\$5,687.50	\$1.40	\$4,550.00	\$1.00	\$3,250.00
TxDOT	06666182	20	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	18	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$13.00	\$234.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
TxDOT	06666197	21	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	13	\$62.50	\$812.50	\$108.00	\$1,404.00	\$249.00	\$3,237.00
TxDOT	06666207	22	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	2,950	\$0.87	\$2,566.50	\$0.70	\$2,065.00	\$1.00	\$2,950.00
		23	REFL PAV MRK TY II FIRE LANE STRIPING	LF	5,150	\$0.81	\$4,171.50	\$1.35	\$6,952.50	\$2.00	\$10,300.00
		24	CROSS-WALK STRIPING	SY	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$199.00	\$4,975.00
COA	610S-A	25	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	750	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$8.10	\$6,075.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
		26	LEVEL SPREADER	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,852.00	\$1,852.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00
		27	DITCH LINE SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$324.00	\$972.00	\$597.00	\$1,791.00
COA	439S-1	28	PARKING LOT BUMPER CURBS	EA	49	\$106.25	\$5,206.25	\$108.00	\$5,292.00	\$161.00	\$7,889.00
		29	RUSTIC TWO-POST CEDAR FENCE	LF	54	\$64.85	\$3,501.90	\$38.00	\$2,052.00	\$80.00	\$4,320.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID							\$262,709.86		\$339,132.50		\$402,432.90

BID ALTERNATE #1						Digdug Construction, LLC		Diamond X Contracting, Inc		Myers Concrete Construction	
SPEC	SPEC NO.	ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
TxDOT	06666170	B1-1	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	360	\$0.88	\$316.80	\$0.70	\$252.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
TxDOT	06666207	B1-2	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	380	\$0.88	\$334.40	\$0.70	\$266.00	\$1.00	\$380.00
TxDOT	02476388	B1-3	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(6")	SY	1,080	\$54.63	\$59,000.40	\$15.95	\$17,226.00	\$53.00	\$57,240.00
TxDOT	03106001	B1-4	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	216	\$9.38	\$2,026.08	\$11.00	\$2,376.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00
TxDOT	03406034	B1-5	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22	SY	1,080	\$19.81	\$21,394.80	\$25.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$54,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE #1							\$83,072.48		\$47,120.00		\$114,140.00

BID ALTERNATE #2						Digdug Construction, LLC		Diamond X Contracting, Inc		Myers Concrete Construction	
SPEC	SPEC NO.	ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
TxDOT	01006001	B2-1	PREPARING ROW	AC	0.15	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$7,024.00	\$1,053.60
TxDOT	06666207	B2-2	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	170	\$0.88	\$149.60	\$0.70	\$119.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
TxDOT	02476388	B2-3	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(6")	SY	350	\$68.57	\$23,999.50	\$16.70	\$5,845.00	\$79.00	\$27,650.00
TxDOT	03106001	B2-4	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	70	\$24.05	\$1,683.50	\$10.80	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
TxDOT	03406034	B2-5	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22	SY	350	\$42.19	\$14,766.50	\$38.61	\$13,513.50	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
TxDOT	04326033	B2-6	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18 IN)	SY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$216.00	\$6,480.00	\$187.00	\$5,610.00
TxDOT	04646005	B2-7	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	40	\$246.25	\$9,850.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$485.00	\$19,400.00
TxDOT	04676005	B2-8	SET (TY I) (24 IN) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,877.00	\$3,877.00	\$5,722.00	\$5,722.00
TxDOT	04966006	B2-9	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$768.00	\$768.00	\$3,453.00	\$3,453.00
		B2-10	BOLLARDS	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$594.00	\$2,376.00	\$884.00	\$3,536.00
		B2-11	RELOCATE ELECTRICAL HOOKUPS	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,492.00	\$2,984.00
		B2-12	LOWER ELECTRICAL SERVICE (36-IN BELOW FINISHED GRADE)	LF	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$201.60	\$2,016.00	\$298.00	\$2,980.00
		B2-13	LOWER WATER SERVICE (36-IN BELOW FINISHED GRADE)	LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$201.60	\$2,016.00	\$398.00	\$3,980.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE #2							\$70,399.10		\$49,291.50		\$94,738.60

RANCH HOUSE ROAD PHASE 1 & DSRP RESTRIPIING PROJECT
Bid Tabulation - March 31, 2022

BID ALTERNATE #3						Digdug Construction, LLC		Diamond X Contracting, Inc		Myers Concrete Construction	
SPEC	SPEC NO.	ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID
TxDOT	06666170	B3-1	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	150.00	\$0.88	\$132.00	\$0.70	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
TxDOT	06666197	B3-2	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$62.50	\$125.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$249.00	\$498.00
TxDOT	02476388	B3-3	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(6")	SY	190	\$78.95	\$15,000.50	\$22.90	\$4,351.00	\$141.00	\$26,790.00
TxDOT	03106001	B3-4	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	38	\$24.05	\$913.90	\$11.00	\$418.00	\$10.00	\$380.00
TxDOT	03406034	B3-5	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C PG64-22	SY	190	\$42.18	\$8,014.28	\$58.90	\$11,191.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00
		B3-6	CROSS-WALK STRIPING	SY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$199.00	\$1,990.00
TxDOT	05316001	B3-7	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	150	\$70.65	\$10,597.50	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$107.00	\$16,050.00
TxDOT	05316001	B3-8	SIDEWALK BOX CULVERT	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$6,670.00	\$13,340.00	\$7,881.00	\$15,762.00
COA	439S-1	B3-9	PARKING LOT BUMPER CURBS	EA	6	\$106.25	\$637.50	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$99.00	\$594.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE #3							\$36,370.60		\$44,445.00		\$75,314.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID	\$262,709.86	\$339,132.50	\$402,432.90
SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE #1	\$83,072.48	\$47,120.00	\$114,140.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE #2	\$70,399.10	\$49,291.50	\$94,738.60
SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE #3	\$36,370.60	\$44,445.00	\$75,314.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$452,552.04	\$479,989.00	\$686,625.50

Required Bid Items

Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit	Yes	Yes	Yes
Information From Bidders	Yes	Yes	Yes
Conflict of Interest Statement	Yes	Yes	Yes

■ DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN BID. CORRECTED AMOUNT SHOWN.